... A/D 581-40 PCT/EPU2/08430

O-79531

							
Form PTO-1595 1-31-92	08-11-200	04	U.S. I	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
J		- •	EET	10/485465			
							
To the Honorable Commissioner (1. Name of conveying party(ies):			attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Pinchas NOVAC, Yves SIERRO and	EM	MICROELEC'	_				
Silvio Dalla PIAZZA		e des Sors 3					
	SW	74 Marin 7TZERLAND					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached?						
□ yes ☑ no							
3. Nature of Conveyance:							
X Assignment	i	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam	es	☐ yes	🗹 no				
Other							
Execution Date: January 15, 2004							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	10,00	5465					
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the	execution date	of the applicati	on is: January 15, 2004			
A. Patent Application No	.(s)						
Additional numbers attached?							
5. Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed:	ondence 6.	1 otal number of		nd registration involved: e (1)			
John H. Mion, Esquire	7.	Total Fee (37 C	FR 3.41):	\$40.00			
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC		☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in					
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	con	connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.					
Stite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213		☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account					
	8. 1	Deposit Accoun					
				4880			
9. Statement and Signature.	DO NOT WRITE	IN THIS SPAC	UE				
To the pest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
			г				
John H. Mich	Reg. No. 18,8	79	<u></u>	ebruary 2, 2004 Date			
	_		m . arr				
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 3							
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion							
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks							
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231							
Washington, D.C. 20231							

PATENT REEL: 015657 FRAME: 0156

For Non-U.S. Clients

Assignment

Switzerla		ovac, Yves Sierro and Silvio Dalla Piazza	_ of
hereinaf	fter called assignor(s), have i	invented certain improvements in	
	cuted an application for Lette	ers Patent of the United States of America therefor on	
7	Whereas,	EM Microelectronic-Marin SA	
		Rue des Sors 3	
		2074 Marin	
		Switzerland	
		e the entire right, title, and interest in the application and patents to be obtained therefor;	
1	Now therefore, for valuable of	consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,	
under 35 any Lett successor necessar do so by	5 U.S.C. §119, and I/we requirers Patent granted upon the iters and assigns; and I/we will ry by the assignee in connect of the assignee.	Inited States of America, including the right to claim pricuest the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its ll execute without further consideration all papers deeme tion with the United States application when called upon equest our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100	issue d
Pennsyl	vania Avenue, NW, Washing ation number	gton, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number	
and app	, filed lication number of said appli	l <u>February 2, 2004</u>) the filing dat ication when known.	е
Date:	···	Pimehas Novac	
Date:	s/ Pinchas Nov 15.01.2004 S s/ Yves Sierro	er e	
Date:	3 1 VOS CICITO		
	s/ Silvio Dalla F	Piazza	
Date:			
	s/		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 015657 FRAME: 0157

For Non-U.S. Clients

Assignment

Switze		Pinchas Novac	, Yves Sierro an	d Silvio Dalla Piazza	of
herein	after called assign	or(s), have inve	nted certain im	provements in	
	ecuted an applica		Patent of the U	nited States of America th	nerefor on
	Whereas,	_ <u>E</u>	M Microelectroni	c-Marin SA	
		R	ue des Sors 3		
		20	074 Marin		
		S	witzerland		
invent	(assignee), desir	-	_	le, and interest in the app ed therefor;	lication and
	Now therefore,	or valuable cons	sideration, rece	pt whereof is hereby ack	nowledged,
any Lessuccess necessed do so	etters Patent grant sors and assigns; sary by the assigne by the assignee. I/We hereby autylvania Avenue, I	ed upon the inversed and I/we will extend the connection the connection the connection with the connection of the connec	ention set forth tecute without for with the United est our attorneys and and and and and are forther than the content of the	J.S. Patent and Trademan in the application to the a urther consideration all p I States application when SUGHRUE MION, PLI 13 to insert here in parent I Confirmation number	assignee, its apers deemed called upon to LC of 2100 theses
	pplication number	, filed	_ <u>rebruary</u>	<u>0,2004</u>)1	the filing date
Date:	preadon number	or said apprican	ion when know		
	S	Pinchas Novac		·	
Date:				A	
	Se	Yves Sierro			
Date:	15.01.2004	Gilnia D	alla Jiazza	·	
	S	Silvio Dalla Piaz	za		
Date:					
	S	,			
.w 1.*					

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 02/02/2004

PATENT REEL: 015657 FRAME: 0158